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   Debtor. 
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Chapter 11 
 
Hon. Cathleen D. Parker 

 
 

 
NOTICE OF STRICKEN HEARING 

 
 

 TO THE DEBTOR, DEBTOR’S COUNSEL, AND INTERESTED PARTIES: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the hearing for the United States Trustee’s Motion For An Order 

To Disgorge Interim Fees Paid And To Prohibit Future Payments Of Attorney Fees From The 

Estate Due To Debtor’s Counsel’s Failure To Disclose The Source Of Payment Of Attorney Fees 

And Failure To Disclose A Connection And Potential Conflict (Dkt. #448) set for February 17, 
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2026 at the hour of 10:00 am has been taken off the Court’s calendar while the parties discuss 

the matter. 

DATED: January 28, 2026. 
      ACTING UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 
                                                   Gregory M. Garvin 
 
                                                 
                                             By:     /s/   Melinda P. Willden              
      MELINDA P. WILLDEN                                                                       

Attorney for the Acting United States Trustee 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY ELECTRONIC NOTICE (CM/ECF) 
 

I hereby certify that on January 28, 2026, I caused the foregoing document to be 
electronically filed with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Utah by using the 
CM/ECF system. I further certify that the parties of record in this case, as identified below, are 
registered CM/ECF users. 
 

• James W. Anderson     jwa@clydesnow.com, gmortensen@clydesnow.com 
• Laura Elizabeth Baccash     laura.baccash@whitecase.com, mco@whitecase.com 
• Mark D. Bloom     mark.bloom@bakermckenzie.com 
• Simeon J Brown     sbrown@parsonsbehle.com 
• Deborah Rae Chandler     dchandler@aklawfirm.com 
• Alexander Sun Chang     achang@parsonsbehle.com 
• Austin Egan     austin@stavroslaw.com 
• Carson Heninger     heningerc@gtlaw.com, carson-heninger-

5642@ecf.pacerpro.com,Candy.Long@gtlaw.com 
• Samuel P. Hershey     sam.hershey@whitecase.com, mco@whitecase.com 
• Annette W. Jarvis     jarvisa@gtlaw.com, longca@gtlaw.com 
• Michael R. Johnson     mjohnson@rqn.com, 

docket@rqn.com;ASanchez@rqn.com;RQN@ecfalerts.com 
• Peter J. Kuhn     Peter.J.Kuhn@usdoj.gov, 

Lindsey.Huston@usdoj.gov;Rinehart.Peshell@usdoj.gov;Rachelle.D.Hughes@usdoj.gov
;Brittany.Dewitt@usdoj.gov 

• Joli A. Lofstedt     joli@jaltrustee.com, 
ecf.alert+LofstedtUTB@titlexi.com,brenda@jaltrustee.com 

• Artur Machalski     artur.machalski@gmail.com 
• Elliott D. McGill     emcgill@parsonsbehle.com, 

pgruwell@parsonsbehle.com;ecf@parsonsbehle.com 
• Darren B. Neilson     dneilson@parsonsbehle.com 
• Christopher L. Perkins     cperkins@eckertseamans.com 
• Gregory F. Pesce     gregory.pesce@whitecase.com, mco@whitecase.com 
• Walter A Romney     war@clydesnow.com, gmortensen@clydesnow.com 
• Brian M. Rothschild     brothschild@parsonsbehle.com, 

ecf@parsonsbehle.com;docket@parsonsbehle.com 
• Jeffrey Weston Shields     jshields@rqn.com, 

5962725420@filings.docketbird.com;docket@rqn.com;ecasaday@rqn.com 
• Abigail Jennifer Stone     abigail.stone@gtlaw.com 
• Michael F. Thomson     thomsonm@gtlaw.com, stuverm@gtlaw.com;mike-thomson-

2584@ecf.pacerpro.com 
• Landon S. Troester     lst@clydesnow.com, rcondos@clydesnow.com 
• United States Trustee     USTPRegion19.SK.ECF@usdoj.gov 
• Melinda Willden tr     melinda.willden@usdoj.gov, 

Lindsey.Huston@usdoj.gov;Rinehart.Peshell@usdoj.gov;Rachelle.D.Hughes@usdoj.gov
;Brittany.Dewitt@usdoj.gov 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY MAIL OR OTHER MEANS 
 

 I hereby certify that on January 28, 2026, I caused a copy of the foregoing document to 
be uploaded to BMC Group, Inc., an approved bankruptcy notice provider, to be sent by first 
class mail to the parties listed below. Pursuant to the BMC Group, Inc.'s terms of service, 
documents uploaded for service will be mailed out within one business day of being uploaded. 
 
Mail Service: First-class U.S. mail, postage pre-paid, addressed to: 
 
NONE 
 
Date: January 28, 2026 
       /s/ Rachelle Hughes                  

Rachelle Hughes 
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